our Company or ₹ 10 Crores, whichever is less in accordance with Regulation 230(2) of the SEBI ICDR Regulation, 2018

read along with SEBI ICDR (Amendment) Regulations, 2025.

23

For further details, please refer to chapter titled “Objects of the Offer” beginning on page 95 of this Prospectus.

PRE-OFFER SHAREHOLDING OF OUR PROMOTERS, PROMOTER GROUP AND THE SELLING

SHAREHOLDERS AS A PERCENTAGE OF THE PAID-UP SHARE CAPITAL OF THE COMPANY

Set forth is the Pre-Offer shareholding of our Promoters, Promoter Group and Selling Shareholders as a percentage of the

paid-up share capital of our Company:

Category
Pre-Offer

No. of Shares % of pre-offer Capital

Promoters and Selling Shareholders

Mr. Kalpesh Gordhanbhai Goti 21,72,150 47.02%

Ms. Gopiben Kalpesh Goti 14,70,150 31.83%

Promoter Group

- - -

Total  36,42,300 78.85%

SHAREHOLDING PATTERN OF PROMOTERS / PROMOTER GROUP AND ADDITIONAL TOP 10

SHAREHOLDERS OF THE COMPANY:

S.

No.

Pre-Offer shareholding Post-Offer shareholding as at

Allotment

Shareholders Number of

Equity

Shares

Share

holding (in

%)

Number of

Equity

Shares

Share

holding (in

%)

Promoters

1. Mr. Kalpesh Gordhanbhai Goti 21,72,150 47.02% 19,72,150 33.26%

2. Ms. Gopiben Kalpesh Goti 14,70,150 31.83% 13,70,150 23.11%

Promoter Group

 - - - - -

Top 10 Shareholders (1)

3. Mr. Vinubhai Ashvinbhai

Chaudhari

4,00,000 8.66% 4,00,000 6.75%

4.

Mr. Himanshu Bharatbhai

Chaudhari

2,27,250 4.92% 2,27,250 3.83%

5. Ms. Jyoti Ketan Vakharia   95,000 2.06% 95,000 1.60%

6. Mr. Rameshkumar Valjibhai

Chaudhari

59,000 1.28% 59,000 1.00%

7. Mr. Bipin Lalitbhai Sanghavi   35,000 0.76% 35,000 0.59%

8. Ms. Amee Pravinbhai Rathod   25,000 0.54% 25,000 0.42%

9. Ms. Nidhi Brijesh Jobanputra   24,000 0.52% 24,000 0.40%

10. Ms. Jagrutiben Kunal Kriplani   24,000 0.52% 24,000 0.40%

 Total 45,31,550 98.10% 42,31,550 71.37%

Notes:

1. As on the date of this Prospectus, we have total 23 (Twenty Three) shareholders, out of which 21 are Public

Shareholders

SUMMARY OF RESTATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The details are as follows:

(₹ in lakhs other than share data)

Particulars FY 2024-25 FY 2023-24 FY 2022-23

Equity Share capital 461.93 461.93 150.00

Net worth# 1,241.01 771.36 261.61

Total Revenue$  3,908.17 3,264.34 2,658.33

Restated profit/(loss) after tax 469.66 227.72 96.73

24

Particulars FY 2024-25 FY 2023-24 FY 2022-23

Earnings per share (Basic & diluted) (₹)@  10.17 5.03 2.87

Net Asset Value per Equity Share (Post Bonus) (₹)* 26.87 17.05 7.75

Total borrowings^ 248.50 512.62 611.92

#Net Worth = Restated Equity Share Capital plus Restated Reserves & Surplus

$Total Revenue = Restated Revenue from operations plus Restated Other Income

@ Earnings per share (Basic & diluted) = Restated profit after tax for the period divided by Restated weighted average

number of Equity Shares outstanding during the period

*Net Asset Value per Equity Share = Restated Net worth divided by Restated weighted average number of Equity Shares

outstanding during the period

^Total Borrowings = Restated Long-Term Borrowings plus Restated Short Term Borrowings

QUALIFICATIONS OF AUDITORS